

No. of Abstract
to Warrant No.

1846.

Voucher No. 372 of Abstract 4.13, No. 1.

63

THE DEPARTMENT OF

The Botanic Garden

1846.

Dr. to

John Arthur

For the undermentioned SERVICES performed for the Department; viz:

DATE.		AMOUNT.		
		£	s.	d.
1846. From May 1 to May 31	The Duties of Superintendent of the Botanic Garden Melbourne from the 1st May 1846 at the rate of £8 6 8	8	6	8
<i>John Arthur</i>		TOTAL.....£	8	6 8

Certify that the Services charged in the above Account were satisfactorily performed, according to agreement, by the above named individual. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Rates charged were the most reasonable for which they could be procured at the time they were stipulated for.

David Lennox
Supt of Bridges

John Arthur

RECEIVED on the

1st June

1846, from

William Lamball City

the Sum of

Eight

Pounds,

Six

Shillings,

and Receipts of the same tenor and date.

Pence Sterling, in full payment of the above account, for which

have signed Triplicate

Witness to the Payment,

John Arthur

64

VOUCHER No. *373* OF ABSTRACT, *D.*

Sub-Treasury, Melbourne, ~~*4th June*~~

4 June 1846

I, the Undersigned, do hereby acknowledge to have received from WILLIAM LONSDALE,
Esq., Sub-Treasurer, the sum of *Fifteen*
Pounds, *Sixteen* Shillings, and _____ Pence, being for

Wages for Labourers in Botanic Garden

as by accompanying account of particulars
from the *11th May* to the *31st May* 1846
and for which I have signed receipts in triplicate.

£ *13¹⁶ 0* sterling.

John Arthur

Witness to payment.

No. _____ of Warrant, No. _____ of 184

ABSTRACT and ACQUITTANCES of the WAGES of the undermentioned Emigrant Mechanics and
from the 11th May to the 31st

On what Building or Work employed	Trade.	Name.	Number of full Working Days		
			Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday
	Labourer	Philip Millington	3	3	3
	Do	Rob Stewart	2	2	2
Balance	Do	William Forbes	3	3	3
Garden	Do	Matthew Smith	2	2	2
	Do	Rob. Caird	1	2	2
	Do	Martin Donaldson	2	2	2
	Do	Rob. Donaldson	2	2	2

WE certify that the above-named individuals were actually employed as above stated during the number of days specified, and that the rates of Wages to Mechanics and others of each description, so far as their qualifications

R. J. Howard, Government Printer.

A. 21.

Voucher No. _____ of Abstract

undermentioned Public Works, *at Melbourne*
 inclusive.

Daily Rate of Wages.	Amount.	We, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge to have received from the sums opposite our several names, being in full of our Wages respectively, for the days specified in this Abstract, and for which we have signed Receipts in Duplicate.		Witness to the Payment and Marks.
		Name	Signature	
2/6	2 8	Philip Millington	<i>[Signature]</i>	<i>[Signature]</i>
1/6	1 13	Rob Stewart	<i>[Signature]</i>	
3/6	2 14	William Forbes	<i>[Signature]</i>	
1/6	1 16	Matthew Smith	<i>[Signature]</i>	
1/6	1 13	Rob. Caird	<i>[Signature]</i>	
1/6	1 16	Martin Donaldson	<i>[Signature]</i>	
1/6	1 16	Rob. Donaldson	<i>[Signature]</i>	

opposite the names of each respectively, and that after every enquiry we consider the above to

David Linnay
John Arthur

James H. May

No. of Abstract
to Warrant, No.

184

Voucher No. 344 of Abstract A. 13, No. 1.

THE DEPARTMENT OF

Botanic Gardens at Melbourne

184

Dr. to George Howes

For the undermentioned SERVICES performed for the Department; viz:

DATE.		AMOUNT.		
		£	s.	d.
1846				
Sept 28	Supplying & erecting 150 Poles of Pines to enclose the Nursery Ground of Botanic Gardens at ^{W. Park} Road	78	15	
June 6				
George Howes		TOTAL.....£	78	15

Certify that the Services charged in the above Account were satisfactorily performed, according to agreement, by the above-named individual. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Rates charged were the most reasonable for which they could be procured at the time they were stipulated for.

Henry Linn
Clerk of Works.

RECEIVED on the 10 June 1846, from

the Sum of Pounds, Shillings,

Pence Sterling, in full payment of the above account, for which have signed Triplicate Receipts of the same tenor and date.

Witness to the Payment,

George Howes

Albourn February 23^d 1846.

I the undersigned do hereby agree
to put up a good and substantial
three rails fence around the Nursery
Grounds for the Government and
putting each post 2 1/2 feet deep
in ground and putting broad
railed picket lapped at the rate
of ten shillings and six pence
sterling per rod and the same
to be completed within two months
from the date of the party being
declared

Signed
George Howes
Brighton

(. "a true copy" .)
Henry Ginn
Clerk of Works

Schedule of Tenders Received for Erecting a Fence to enclose the Nursery Ground in Connection with the Botanic Gardens at Melbourne Port Phillip

Description of Work.

Three rail fence with broad walking

per rod

George Howes	Edw. J. Lee				
116	11	11	11	11	11

We the undersigned do hereby
 recommend the Tender of
 George Howes for acceptance
 signed W. Lonsdale
 " A. M. Craik
 " J. L. See

of fences on the 28th day of February 1846 in presence
 William Lonsdale Esq^r Sub Treasurer
 Alex^r M. Craik Esq^r Chief Clerk in Treasury &
 Edw. J. Lee Esq^r Chief Clerk in Superintendent's office
 (a true copy) Henry Ginn
 Clerk of Works

1000

A. 12, No. 1.

No. of Abstract }
to Warrant No. 184 }

Voucher No 3rd of Abstract 1

THE DEPARTMENT OF

Botanic Gardens at Melbourne

184

Dr. to William Logan

For the undermentioned ARTICLES supplied for the Public Service, viz. :-

DATE.		AMOUNT.		
		£	s.	d.
1846.	For the erection of a Hut at the Botanic Gardens			
April 25.	450 Broadpaling	3	16	6
"	100 ft. hardwood Battens	"	10	-
"	50 ft. of 3/4 Deal board	"	16	8
<i>William Logan</i>		TOTAL..£	5	32

I Certify that the Quantities of the above-mentioned Articles were duly supplied as stated by the above-named individual, and that they were conformable to the samples stipulated for, and of good and sufficient quality. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Prices charged were the most reasonable for which the same could be procured at the time of purchase.

James Watterbury Clerk-Mrks

RECEIVED on the 6 June 1846, from *Wm Donaldson*
the Sum of *Five pounds Three Shillings*
and Two pence in full payment of the above Account for which I
have signed Triplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date, pursuant to Warrant of Government No.
dated

Witness to the Payment,

William Logan

A. 12, No. 1.

No. of Abstract }
to Warrant No. 184 }
THE DEPARTMENT OF

Voucher No 376 of Abstract D

Botanic Gardens at Melbourne

Dr. to P. M. Gassett

184

For the undermentioned ARTICLES supplied for the Public Service, viz. :—

DATE.		AMOUNT.		
		£	s.	d.
1846				
April 22	2 New Wheel Barrows	2	2	
P. M. Gassett				
TOTAL...£		2	2	

I Certify that the Quantities of the above-mentioned Articles were duly supplied as stated by the above-named individual, and that they were conformable to the samples stipulated for, and of good and sufficient quality. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Prices charged were the most reasonable for which the same could be procured at the time of purchase.

James Rattenbury Clerk of Works

RECEIVED on the 6 June 1846, from P. M. Gassett
the Sum of Two pounds Two Shillings

I have signed Triplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date, pursuant to Warrant of Government No. dated

Witness to the Payment,

P. M. Gassett

No. of Abstract }
to Warrant No. 183 . }

VOUCHER, No. 374 of ABSTRACT D.

THE DEPARTMENT OF

DR. to J. Buchanan & Co

For the undermentioned ARTICLES supplied for the Public Service, viz.—

DATE.		AMOUNT.
1846		
April 30	60 ^{lb} beef at 2 ⁰ / ₂ p ^{ts}	126
	5 ^{lb} of flour at 2 ² / ₂ p ^{ts}	113
	6 ^{lb} of Sugar at 4 ⁰ / ₂ p ^{ts}	24
	1 ¹ / ₂ lb. of Tea at 2 ⁰ / ₂ p ^{ts}	317
	1 ² / ₂ lb. Gunpowder at 1 ¹ / ₂ p ^{ts}	23
	2 ^{lb} Shot at 6 ⁰ / ₂ p ^{ts}	12
	1 Box Matches at 6 ⁰ / ₂ p ^{ts}	6
	2 Fluets — 1 ⁰ / ₂	2
	Cash paid for one bottle Brandy for the use of any parties found alive	6
	<p>Note—The above articles were supplied and required for the use of any of the Curriers wrecked on board the Domain on Wilsons Promontory that might be found—and for the boats crew—who went to their assistance</p>	
	AMOUNT CARRIED OVER.....	1 189

he
es
gs,
te

Handwritten signature or mark at the bottom right of the page.

DATE.	AMOUNT.
April 20	Amount brought over.....
<i>J. Buchanan & Co.</i> TOTAL.....£ 1 18	

I Certify, that the Quantities of the above-mentioned Articles were duly supplied, as above stated, the within-named Individuals, and that they were conformable to the Samples stipulated for, and of good and superior quality. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Rates charged were the most reasonable for which the same could be procured at the time of purchase.

Received on the 2^d June 1846, from *Mrs. Louisa*
 the Sum of *two*
eighteen Shillings and *nine*
 Pence Sterling, in full Payment of the above Account
 for which I have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date.
 WITNESS TO THE PAYMENT,
J. Buchanan & Co.
George Sturt

A 12. No. 1.
 of Abstract }
 Warrant No. 184 }
 THE DEPARTMENT OF }
 Dr. to *J. Buchanan & Co.* 184 }
 For the undermentioned SERVICES performed for the Public Service; viz.—

DATE.		AMOUNT.		
		£	s.	d.
1846	April 20			
	<i>To hire of two (2) men for 4 days to proceed to the assistance of any of the passengers or crew of the Domain - wrecked at Wilsons Promontory which might be still in existence at 7/6 per diem</i>	3	0	0
<i>J. Buchanan & Co.</i> TOTAL.....£ 3 0 0				

I Certify that the Services charged in the above Account were satisfactorily performed, according to agreement, by the above-named Individual. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Rates charged were the most reasonable for which they could be procured at the time they were stipulated for.

RECEIVED on the 2^d June 1846, from *Mrs. Louisa*
 the Sum of *Three pounds* *Six*
 in full payment of the above Account, for which I have signed Duplicate
 Receipts of the same Tenor and Date.
 WITNESS TO THE PAYMENT,
J. Buchanan & Co.
George Sturt

Warrant No. 184 }
of Abstract

Voucher No. 379 of Abstract D. (arrears)

THE DEPARTMENT OF Border Police Murray District 184

Dr. to Const. H. W. C. Smythe

For the undermentioned SERVICES performed for the Department, viz. :-

DATE.	DESCRIPTION.	AMOUNT.		
		£	s.	d.
1845	Amount paid for			
Oct 2	1 set shoes for Marwick		5	
"	1 do Miller		5	
"	Repairing one spade		1	6
12	do do		1	6
28	Repairing broad axe		2	
Nov 14	Repair horse dray, esp. Bolt screwing nuts		2	
"	1 Link in Chain 10s in harness. 1 new pole pin		2	8
22	Removing set of shoes		2	6
26	Repairing a spade		1	6
Dec 2	Setting axle of dray, making cramp for do.		11	
"	Repairing bolt for axle tree, new link pin		1	8
"	1 set of shoes for Miller		5	
15	1 do Jack		5	
"	1 do Albert		5	
24	Repairing axle of bullock dray		12	
"	Repairing two Maul rings		2	
26	Repairs to dray, making new hoop, cutting shaft		5	6
"	Wedgeing Box of wheel, new link pin		3	6
27	Solventy one wedge			8
31	Removing Marwick's shoes		2	6
	TOTAL.....£	3	17	6

H. W. C. Smythe

Certify that the Services charged in the above Account were satisfactorily performed, according to agreement, by the named individual. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and the Rates charged were the most reasonable for which they could be procured at the time they were stipulated for. And that I have actually paid the above amount.

RECEIVED on the 2 June 1846, from
the Sum of Three Pounds, Seventeen Shillings,
and Six Pence Sterling, in full payment of the above account, for which
I have signed Triplicate

H. W. C. Smythe

H. W. C. Smythe

Broken River, May 4th 1868

My the Esq.

Dr. to John Grady, Blacksmith and farrier

One set of shoes for "Warick"	0 8
ditto "Miller"	5 "
Repairing one spade	1 6
ditto ditto	1 6
Repairing broad axe	2 0
Repair to horse dray - repairing bolt, screwing up nuts	2 0
One link in chain, one in harness, one new pole pin	2 8
Removing set of shoes	1 6
Repairing one spade	1 1
Setting axle of dray, making ramp for same	1 8
Repairing bolt and nut for axle, new link pin	5 "
Set of shoes for "Miller"	5 "
ditto "Jack"	5 "
ditto "Albert"	12 "
Repairing axle of bullock dray	2 "
Repairing two main rings	5 6
Repair to dray - making new stock hoop, cutting & shutting etc on	3 8
Padding box of wheel, one new link pin	8 "
Painting one wedge	2 6
Removing "Warick's" shoes	5 "
Set of shoes for "Miller"	5 8
One new pole ring and pin, two new washers and repairing nuts	2 6
One new bolt, repairing two bolts, making two nuts	2 0
Setting and shutting washers, making one new one	2 0
One new hook and link in bullock chain	12 "
Cutting and shutting pair of tires for horse dray	3 9
Cutting and shutting three stock hoops	5 "
New stock hook, repairing bolt, and making new washer for axle	5 "
Set of shoes for "Warick"	5 "
ditto "Kent"	5 "
Five new clips for wheels, repairing one clip	3 5
Set of shoes for "Rodney"	2 "
Four keys for bullock yokes, one new plate yoke	3 "
Set of shoes for "Kent"	2 6
Five shoes for "Molineux"	12 "
Cutting and shutting pair of tires for bullock dray	6 "
Cutting and shutting four stock hoops for ditto	10 8
Making pair boxes, seven iron dowels, two rivets for fellows for ditto	5 "
Set of shoes for "George"	5 "
ditto "Molineux"	5 "
ditto "Rodney"	3 6
Two cramps for oven door	12 "

John Grady 1 set of shoes for Troop horse 10
 No. 10
 No. 10.29

Memo
 Acct 1845 - £3. 17. 6
 do 1855 - £6. 5. 3
 £10 2. 9

See
 One
 of
 the
 four
 Esq.

*L. W. P. ...
Com. Co. ...*

of Abstract }
No. 184 }
Voucher No. 380 of Abstract D (arrars) 4. 12, No. 1.
THE DEPARTMENT OF *Native Police*
Dr *W. Patterson* 184
For the undermentioned ARTICLES supplied for the Public Service; viz:

DATE.		AMOUNT.		
		£	s.	d.
184	20 3 1/2 lb of mutton @ 2 1/2 per lb		8	5
23	2 1/2 lb Flour @ 3		7	9
"	11 lbs Tea @ 3/5 p		2	4
"	5 1/2 lb Sugar @ 4		1	10
"	1 1/2 lb Tobacco @ 4		7	6
Total.....		£	1	5 10

*The above rations were supplied
to Troopers of the Native Police
on duty at the Mimmara*

*For W. Patterson
J. H. ...*

certify that the Quantities of the above-mentioned Articles were duly supplied as stated by the above-named individual and that they were conformable to the samples stipulated for, and of good and sufficient quality. I further certify that they were necessary for the Public Service, and that the Prices charged were the most reasonable for which the same could be procured at the time of Purchase.

A. Palmerman
General
Pounds, 184 p. from *...* Shillings, *...*
have signed Tripli-

RECEIVED on the *11 June*
the Sum of *one* Pence Sterling, in full payment of the above account, for which
Receipts of the same tenor and date.

*For W. Patterson
J. H. ...*

Abstract of
June 1846

Proposed Voucher, No. ~~527~~

UN FIXED CONTINGENT ABSTRACT.

of Warrant of 184 Voucher, No. of Abstract C.

UN New South Wales, 184 .
ABSTRACT of FIXED CONTINGENCIES in the DEPARTMENT of *the Secretary Sheriff*
Shelley from the *first of April* to the *thirtieth of June* 184*6*, inclusively.

	No. of Voucher.	Amount.		
		£	s.	d.
<i>To Amount paid to Special Surors</i>				
<i>under the 8th Victoria No. 4. Clause</i>				
<i>as per accompanying Sub Vouchers</i>				
<i>Amount paid to Surors as per Sub Voucher</i>	<i>1</i>		<i>5</i>	<i>4</i>
<i>do " do " do</i>	<i>2</i>		<i>10</i>	<i>0</i>
<i>do " do " do</i>	<i>3</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>3</i>	<i>0</i>
<i>do " do " do</i>	<i>4</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>18</i>	<i>4</i>
<i>do " do " do</i>	<i>5</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>0</i>	<i>0</i>
<i>do " do " do</i>	<i>6</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>0</i>	<i>4</i>
<i>do " do " do</i>	<i>7</i>		<i>19</i>	<i>8</i>
<i>do " do " do</i>	<i>8</i>	<i>3</i>	<i>12</i>	<i>4</i>
<i>Amount carried forward.....</i>		<i>£</i>	<i>10</i>	<i>8</i>

*See
One
of
the
do
Four
Eight*

*do
C
100
do
do*

No. of Abstract No. , of Warrant, No. of 184 .

ABSTRACT and ACQUITTANCES of the ALLOWANCES to the undernamed *Special Jurors* summoned for the Trial of Civil Issues of Fact in Actions at Law, ~~from~~ *from* the *21st of March*

JURORS, Name.	Places at which Summoned.		Amount for Travelling at 8s. a Mile, in case of Residence being more than 10 miles from Melbourne in miles	£	s.	d.
	Residence.	Distance of Residence from Melbourne in miles				
<i>Wm. B. Bernaly</i>	<i>Richmond</i>	<i>Alva</i> <i>Lea</i>				

I certify that the parties whose Names are included in the above Abstract, actually attended the Number of Days specified opposite the Name of each respectively, and that I consider the above specified to be *vide Victoria No 4 - Clause 12*

Number, No. / , of Voucher, No. , of Abstract Folio

Supreme Court of New South Wales, for the District of Port Phillip, at Melbourne, on being duly summoned, 184 *£*, *inclusively*.

Compensation for Attendance.	Total amount of Compensation for travelling and Attendance.	We, the undersigned do acknowledge to have received from <i>Robert Mackenzie Esq</i> the sums specified opposite to our several Names in the last column, being in full for our Allowances respectively, as herein stated, for which we have signed Receipts in Duplicate.			Date of Payment.	Witness to the Payment.
		Amount.	£	s.		
		<i>5</i>	<i>11</i>	<i>5</i>	<i>1846</i> <i>21 March</i>	<i>M. Bernaly</i> <i>W. Woodman</i>

I certify that the parties whose Names are included in the above Abstract, actually attended the Number of Days specified opposite the Name of each respectively, and that I consider the above specified to be *vide Victoria No 4 - Clause 12*

Robert Mackenzie
Deputy Sheriff.

No. _____ of Abstract No. _____, of Warrant, No. _____ of 184 _____
 ABSTRACT and ACQUITTANCES of the ALLOWANCES to the undernamed _____
 summoned for the Trial of Civil Issues of Fact in Actions at Law, ~~on~~ the 23rd March

JURORS. Name.	Places at which Summoned.		Amount for Travelling at 8s. a Mile, in case of Residence being more than 10 miles from Melbourne.	Amount.		
	Residence.	Distance of Residence from Melbourne in miles.		£	s.	d.
Frederick Dunbar	Richmond	Two				
James Dampson	South Yarra	Four				

I certify that the parties whose Names are included in the above Abstract, actually attended the Trial of Issues of Fact in Actions at Law, during the Number of Days specified opposite the Name of each respectively, and that I consider the above specified to be the correct Allowances to be made to the Jurors.
 * Vide Act of Council 8th Victoria No 4. Clause 10

No. 2, of Voucher, No. _____, of Abstract Folio _____
 the Court of New South Wales, for the District of Port Phillip, at Melbourne, on being duly summoned, 1846, inclusively.

Compensation for Attendance.	Total amount of Compensation for travelling and Attendance.			Date of Payment.	Witness to the Payment.
	Amount.	£	s.		
	5			1846	Frederick Dunbar
	5			23 March	James Dampson

We, the undersigned do acknowledge to have received from _____ the sums specified opposite to our several Names in the last column, being in full for our Allowances respectively, as herein stated, for which we have signed Receipts in Duplicate.

of Summons, as Jurors, for the Trial of Issues of Fact joined in Actions at Law, during the _____

 Deputy Sheriff.

No. 2
April 1st
Fourth Term

Pr 1

23 March
1860

No. 3
April 1st
Fourth Term

Pr 1

25 March
1860

See
Page
of
the
book
of
the
Court
of
the
County
of
the
State
of
New
York

See
Page
of
the
book
of
the
Court
of
the
County
of
the
State
of
New
York

No. _____ of Abstract No. _____, of Warrant, No. _____ of 184 ¹⁸⁴⁶
 ABSTRACT and ACQUITTANCES of the ALLOWANCES to the undersigned ^{James}
 summoned for the Trial of Civil Issues of Fact in Actions at Law, ~~for~~ the 25th March

JURORS, Name.	Places at which Summoned.		Amount for Travelling at 8s. a Mile, in case of Residence being more than six miles from Melbourne	Amount.		
	Residence.	Distance of Residence from Melbourne in miles		£	s.	d.
Charles Hutton	Merrivale	Above Six Eight	3	11		
Charles Forrest	South Yarra	Less				
John F. Leslie Foster	Leslie Park	Less	14	8		

I certify that the parties whose Names are included in the above Abstract, actually attended the Number of Days specified opposite the Name of each respectively, and that I consider the above specified
 * Vide Act of Council of the Victoria W.A., Clause 12

No. 3, of Voucher, No. _____, of Abstract Folio _____
 the Court of New South Wales, for the District of Port Phillip, at Melbourne, on being duly
 184 ⁶, ~~including~~.

Amount.	Total amount of Compensation for travelling and Attendance.			Date of Payment.	Witness to the Payment.
	£	s.	d.		
5	8	4		1846	Matthew Woodman
5	5				Forrest " Woodman
5	9	8			John F. Foster " Woodman

of Summons, as Jurors, for the Trial of Issues of Fact joined in Actions at Law, during the
 Matthew Blackie
 Deputy Sheriff.

Warrant
Return

No. of Abstract No. , of Warrant, No. of 184

ABSTRACT and ACQUITTANCES of the ALLOWANCES to the undersigned, summoned for the Trial of Civil Issues of Fact in Actions at Law, from the on the 27th

JURORS, Name.	Places at which Summoned.		Distance of Residence from Melbourne in miles	Amount for Travelling at 8s. a Mile in case of Residence being more than 5 miles from Melbourne	
	Residence.			£	s.
<i>George Caucagh</i>	<i>Richmond</i>	<i>2</i>	<i>above</i>		
<i>Sylvester S. Brown</i>	<i>Hiddeburgh</i>	<i>3</i>		<i>5</i>	<i>4</i>
<i>Rev. Mr. Stephen Campbell</i>	<i>Richmond</i>	<i>2</i>			

I certify that the parties whose Names are included in the above Abstract, actually attended the Trial, and that I consider the above specified Number of Days specified opposite the Name of each juror, and that I consider the above specified

Side Act of Council 8th Victoria 1846

er, No. 6 , of Voucher, No. , of Abstract Folio
eme Court of New South Wales, for the District of Port Phillip, at Melbourne, on being duly
1846, inclusively.

Amount.	Total amount of Compensation for travelling and Attendance.			We, the undersigned do acknowledge to have received from <i>Blaker</i> the sums specified opposite to our several Names in the last column, being in full for our Allowances respectively, as herein stated, for which we have signed Receipts in Duplicate.	Date of Payment.	Witness to the Payment.
	£	s.	d.			
<i>5</i>	<i>5</i>			<i>Blaker</i>	<i>21 May 1846</i>	<i>Stoddman</i>
<i>5</i>	<i>10</i>	<i>4</i>		<i>Brown</i>		<i>Stoddman</i>
<i>5</i>	<i>5</i>			<i>S. Campbell</i>		<i>Stoddman</i>

£ 10 4

of Summons, as Jurors, for the Trial of Issues of Fact joined in Actions at Law, during the

Mattew Blackmore
Dep^y Sheriff.

No. _____ of Abstract No. _____, of Warrant, No. _____ of 184 _____
 ABSTRACT and ACQUITTANCES of the ALLOWANCES to the undernamed _____
 summoned for the Trial of Civil Issues of Fact in Actions at Law, ~~from the~~ on the 1st _____

JURORS, Name.	Places at which Summoned.		Amount for Travelling at 8d. a Mile, in case of Residence being more than 10 miles from Melbourne.		
	Residence.	Distance of Residence from Melbourne in miles	£	s.	d.
John J. L. Foster	Salisbury	7		1	8
Frederick Dunbar	Richmond	2			
James Dennyson	South Yarra	2			

I certify that the parties whose Names are included in the above Abstract, actually attended the Trial of Issues of Fact in Actions at Law, during the Number of Days specified opposite the Name of each respectively, and that I consider the above specified to be the correct and true Allowances due to the said Jurors.
 J. P. Hill 8th Victoria No. 4 - Clause 12

Number, No. _____, of Voucher, No. _____, of Abstract Folio _____
 Supreme Court of New South Wales, for the District of Port Phillip, at Melbourne, on being duly summoned on the _____ 1846, ~~in accordance with~~

Amount.	Total amount of Compensation for travelling and Attendance.			Date of Payment.	Witness to the Payment.
	£	s.	d.		
5/	9	8		1 June 1846	Wm. P. Hill
5/	5			do	Frederick Dunbar
5/	5			do	James Dennyson

We, the undersigned do acknowledge to have received from _____ the sums specified opposite to our several Names in the last column, being in full for our Allowances respectively, as herein stated, for which we have signed Receipts in Duplicate.
 J. P. Hill
 Dep^y Sheriff.

ABSTRACT and ACQUITTANCES of the Salaries and Allowances of *The Board of Works Establishment at Holland* from the *1st April* to the *31st June* 184*6*, inclusively.

STATION.	NAME.	Condition.	PERIOD.		No. of Days.	Yearly Salary or Rate.	Daily Salary or Rate.	AMOUNT.			We, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge to have received from <i>James Allison, Register of the Board of Works</i> , the Sums opposite to our several Names, being in full of our Salaries and Allowances respectively, for the periods specified in this Abstract, for which we have signed Receipts in Duplicate.	Date of payment.
			From.	To.				£	s.	d.		
<i>Commissioner</i>	<i>James Blair</i>		<i>1st April 30 June</i>					<i>2</i>	<i>0</i>	<i>0</i>	<i>J. Blair</i>	<i>1846 July 1st</i>
<i>Registrar</i>	<i>James Allison</i>		<i>1st April 30 June</i>					<i>2</i>	<i>11</i>	<i>0</i>	<i>James Allison</i>	<i>" "</i>
<i>Boiliff</i>	<i>Thomas Ford</i>		<i>1st April 30 June</i>					<i>2</i>	<i>5</i>	<i>0</i>	<i>Thos Ford</i>	<i>" "</i>
								TOTAL.....	<i>4</i>	<i>0</i>	<i>0</i>	

* If the Salary of the Party is not less than £100 per Annum, this column is to be filled by a line drawn across; if under that Rate, the condition to be correctly inserted.

I Certify, that the above-named Individuals were actually employed in the situation and during the period specified opposite the Name of each respectively.

J. Blair